
Bid Number Description
Closing 

Date
No Offers Received

1 Tops Construction cc

2 R Reddy cc t/a Raycon Properties

3 Ismail Davids & Associates cc

4 AR Projects & Developments (Pty) Ltd

5 Mathew & Sons Construction cc

6 Ilitha Painters & Decorators t/a The Construction Co.

7 Bambana Management Services (Pty) Ltd

8 FFC General Trading t/a First Inc

9 Rekha Construction (Pty) Ltd

1 Deon Garden and Construction 

2 Zimele Civils and Plant- Hire CC

3 Skhie Production and Services Pty Ltd

4 PHK Construction

5 Sanitech a Division of Waco Africa (Pty) Ltd

6 Masimbela General Trading

7 Jaymat Enviro Solutions

8 Ndikwazi Enterprise Pty ltd

9 Indalo Construction

10 Ibhunga Cleaning and Bricks Paving

11 Nokhala Cleaning Services

12 Archie Construction

13 New Port Water Solutions Pty Ltd

1 Best Africa

2 Afroteq advisory

4 ACE Consulting

5 IKG

6 Calcoli Projects

7 ETL (Pty) Ltd

3 Q Source

9 Tusk Css

8 Laatoe QS cc

10 Mr QS

11 Turner & Townsend (Pty) Ltd

12 Charles Consulting

13 BTKM

1 Best Africa

2 Afroteq advisory

3 Q Source

4 ACE Consulting

5 IKG

6 Calcoli Projects

7 ETL (Pty) Ltd

8 Laatoe QS cc

9 Tusk Css

10 Mr QS

11 Turner & Townsend (Pty) Ltd

12 Charles Consulting

13 BTKM

1 ABDA Projects

2 AR Projects

3 Austshamoa Services (Pty) Ltd

4 Beap Construction cc

5 Benchmark Construct

6 FK Building Maintenance

Bids awarded MARCH 2020

B/SM 17/20 UPGRADING OF 

STELLENBOSCH 

MUNICIPALITY FIRE 

STATION

18-Oct-19

B/SM 18/20 MAINTENANCE AND 

OPERATION OF PUBLIC 

ABLUTION FACILITIES  AT 

STELLENBOSCH AND 

JAMESTOWN INFORMAL 

SETTLEMENTS

08-Nov-19

B/SM 05/20 APPOINTMENT OF A 

QUANTITY SURVEYOR AND 

TEAM OF SPECIALISTS:  

UPGRADING/MAINTENAN

CE OF JONKERSHOEK, VAN 

DER STEL AND 

MAKAPHULA COMMUNITY 

HALL

06-Dec-19

B/SM 40/20 APPOINTMENT OF A 

QUANTITY SURVEYOR AND 

TEAM OF SPECIALISTS:  

UPGRADING/MAINTENAN

CE OF HERITAGE 

BUILDINGS: RHENISH, 

VOORGELEGEN AND 

BERGZICHT. 

06-Dec-19

B/SM 58/20 UPGRADING OF EIKESTAD 

HALL, CLOETESVILLE.

14-Feb-20



7 Ismail Davids & Associates

8 LJA Construction cc

9 Mainstruct Projects cc

10 MBA Construction (Pty) Ltd

11 Meezan Building Services (Pty) Ltd

12 Phezulu Contracting Group (Pty) Ltd

13 Phunya Consulting cc

14 The Construction Company

1 Cas Air Conditioners cc

2 Airmasters Refridgeration and Aircon Services (Pty) Ltd

B/SM 58/20 UPGRADING OF EIKESTAD 

HALL, CLOETESVILLE.

14-Feb-20

B/SM 59/20 SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 

INSTALLATION OF A HVAC 

SYSTEM: EIKESTAD MALL.

21-Feb-20



  Amount  Successful Bidder 

  Amount 

Approved  

Date 

Approved

Estimated 

Completion 

/ Delivery 

Period

7 499 894.05R              

Ilitha Painters & Decorators t/a The 

Construction co R8 764 666.56

7 884 512.39R              

7 968 317.80R              

8 376 293.74R              

8 485 998.78R              

8 764 666.56R              

9 168 883.66R              

9 567 076.21R              

9 573 322.89R              

5 042 324.72R              Ibhunga Cleaning and Bricks Paving R10 022 338.68

6 148 628.00R              

6 537 336.24R              

6 778 986.48R              

7 028 255.44R              

7 369 423.93R              

7 837 647.79R              

9 083 592.44R              

9 993 394.23R              

10 022 338.68R            

10 214 312.60R            

10 533 040.96R            

14 634 467.79R            

RATES Afroteq advisory RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES Q Source RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

RATES

5 514 133.00R              Ismail Davids & Associates 4 733 195.56R        

4 928 653.68R              

5 727 069.30R              

4 880 000.00R              

5 046 452.51R              

5 889 649.00R              

Bids awarded MARCH 2020

04-Mar-20

04-Mar-20 30-Jun-22

13-Mar-20

13-Mar-20

20-Mar-20



4 733 195.56R              

6 044 807.74R              

4 725 341.00R              

4 569 795.51R              

6 388 389.57R              

5 584 375.55R              

4 852 579.13R              

5 405 629.38R              

518 995.39R                  Cas Air Conditioners cc 518 995.39R           

804 546.70R                  

20-Mar-20

20-Mar-20


