				Bids awarded
Bid Number	Description	Closing Date	No	Offers Received
B/SM 17/20	UPGRADING OF	18-Oct-19		
	STELLENBOSCH		1	Tops Construction cc
	MUNICIPALITY FIRE		2	R Reddy cc t/a Raycon Properties
	STATION		3	Ismail Davids & Associates cc
			4 5	AR Projects & Developments (Pty) Ltd Mathew & Sons Construction cc
				Mathew & 30113 Construction CC
			6	Ilitha Painters & Decorators t/a The Construction Co.
			7	Bambana Management Services (Pty) Ltd
			8	FFC General Trading t/a First Inc
			9	Rekha Construction (Pty) Ltd
B/SM 18/20	MAINTENANCE AND	08-Nov-19	1	Deon Garden and Construction
	OPERATION OF PUBLIC		2	Zimele Civils and Plant- Hire CC
	ABLUTION FACILITIES AT		3	Skhie Production and Services Pty Ltd
	STELLENBOSCH AND		4	PHK Construction
	JAMESTOWN INFORMAL		5 6	Sanitech a Division of Waco Africa (Pty) Ltd Masimbela General Trading
	SETTLEMENTS		7	Jaymat Enviro Solutions
			8	Ndikwazi Enterprise Pty ltd
			9	Indalo Construction
			10	Ibhunga Cleaning and Bricks Paving
			11	Nokhala Cleaning Services
			12	Archie Construction
			13	New Port Water Solutions Pty Ltd
B/SM 05/20	APPOINTMENT OF A	06-Dec-19	1	Best Africa
	QUANTITY SURVEYOR AND		2	Afroteq advisory
	TEAM OF SPECIALISTS:		4	ACE Consulting
	UPGRADING/MAINTENAN		5 6	IKG Calcoli Projects
	CE OF JONKERSHOEK, VAN DER STEL AND		7	ETL (Pty) Ltd
	MAKAPHULA COMMUNITY		3	Q Source
	HALL		9	Tusk Css
	IIALL		8	Laatoe QS cc
			10	Mr QS
			11	Turner & Townsend (Pty) Ltd
			12	Charles Consulting
- / /			13	BTKM
B/SM 40/20	APPOINTMENT OF A	06-Dec-19	1	Best Africa
	QUANTITY SURVEYOR AND TEAM OF SPECIALISTS:		2	Afroteq advisory Q Source
	UPGRADING/MAINTENAN		4	ACE Consulting
	CE OF HERITAGE		5	IKG
	BUILDINGS: RHENISH,		6	Calcoli Projects
	VOORGELEGEN AND		7	ETL (Pty) Ltd
	BERGZICHT.		8	Laatoe QS cc
			9	Tusk Css
			10	Mr QS
		44 Fab 20	11	Turner & Townsend (Pty) Ltd
			12	Charles Consulting
D/CM/ E0/20	LIDCDADING OF FIVECTAR		13	BTKM ARDA Projects
D/3IVI 58/2U	UPGRADING OF EIKESTAD	14-Feb-20	2	ABDA Projects AR Projects
	HALL, CLOETESVILLE.		3	Austshamoa Services (Pty) Ltd
			4	Beap Construction cc
			5	Benchmark Construct
			6	FK Building Maintenance

			7	Ismail Davids & Associates			
			8	LJA Construction cc			
		9		Mainstruct Projects cc			
			10	MBA Construction (Pty) Ltd			
			11	Meezan Building Services (Pty) Ltd			
			12	Phezulu Contracting Group (Pty) Ltd			
			13	Phunya Consulting cc			
			14	The Construction Company			
B/SM 59/20	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND	21-Feb-20	1	Cas Air Conditioners cc			
	INSTALLATION OF A HVAC SYSTEM: EIKESTAD MALL.		2	Airmasters Refridgeration and Aircon Services (Pty) Ltd			

ARCH 202	20				
	Amount	Successful Bidder	Amount Approved	Date Approved	Estimated Completion / Delivery Period
		Ilitha Painters & Decorators t/a The		04-Mar-20	
R	7 499 894.05	Construction co	R8 764 666.56		
R	7 884 512.39				
R	7 968 317.80				
R	8 376 293.74				
R	8 485 998.78				
R	8 764 666.56				
R	9 168 883.66				
R	9 567 076.21				
R	9 573 322.89				
R	5 042 324.72	Ibhunga Cleaning and Bricks Paving	R10 022 338.68	04-Mar-20	30-Jun-22
R	6 148 628.00				
R	6 537 336.24				
R	6 778 986.48				
R	7 028 255.44				
R	7 369 423.93				
R	7 837 647.79				
R	9 083 592.44				
R	9 993 394.23				
	10 022 338.68				
	10 214 312.60				
	10 533 040.96				
	14 634 467.79				
RATES		Afroteq advisory	RATES	13-Mar-20	
RATES					
RATES					
RATES RATES					
RATES RATES					
RATES		Q Source	RATES	13-Mar-20	
RATES		Q Source	RATES	15-IVIAI-20	
RATES					
R	5 514 133 00	Ismail Davids & Associates	R 4 733 195.56	20-Mar-20	
R	4 928 653.68	isman barras a resociates	1. 7733 133.30	20 IVIGI-20	
R	5 727 069.30				
R	4 880 000.00				
R	5 046 452.51				
R	5 889 649.00				
	3 333 543.00	l	1		ı

R R	4 733 195.56 6 044 807.74					
R R	4 725 341.00 4 569 795.51					
R	6 388 389.57					
R	5 584 375.55					
R	4 852 579.13					
R	5 405 629.38					
R	518 995.39	Cas Air Conditioners cc	R	518 995.39	20-Mar-20	
R	804 546.70					